Project: Bituminous Seal Coats
Contract No.: 21-13-M

Bidders
1 Talley Oil, Inc. 12483 Road 29, Madera, CA 93638
2 American Pavement Systems, Inc. 1012 11th Street Suite 1000, Modesto, CA 95354
3 Northwest Pavement Systems, Inc. 8115 Secluded Valley Drive, Redding, CA 96001
4 Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. 2055 E. Greg Street, Sparks, NV 89431
5 VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Drive, West Sacramento, CA 95691

Talley Oil, Inc.

American Pavement Systems, Inc.

Subcontractors
Safety Striping Service
Slatewide Safety Systems

Safety Striping Service
Safety Striping Service
Safety Striping Service
Subcontractors
Safety Striping Service
Subcontractors
Safety Striping Service, Inc.
Subcontractors
Safety Striping Service Inc.
Safety Striping Service, Inc.

WD Rubbertzed Crackfill

Bid Opening: 05/05/22 Scheduled Award Date: 05/17/22

BASE BID (LOCATIONS 1 TO 9)		Fundamenta Futamenta								<del> </del>		<del> </del>					
BASE BI	ISE BID (LOCATIONS 1 TO 9)			Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5			
NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	
1	30,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.0	
2	40,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATION)	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$40,000.0	
3	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$173,773.65	\$173,773.65	\$430,408.80	\$430,408.80	\$268,952.87	\$268,952.8	
4	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0	
5	250	SQYD		TEMPORARY COVER	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$32.10	\$8,025.0	
6	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,420.00	\$16,420.0	
7	2	EA		ADVANCE NOTIFICATION SIGN	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,738.75	\$3,477.5	
8	25	EA		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$642.00	\$16,050.0	
9	1,677	TON		SAND COVER	\$ 50.00	\$ 83,850.00	\$30.00	\$50,310.00	\$20.00	\$33,540.00	\$12.00	\$20,124.00	\$15.00	\$25,155.00	\$25.00	\$41,925.0	
10	565	TON		POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (SEAL COAT)	\$ 750.00	\$ 423,750.00	\$800.00	\$452,000.00	\$950.00	\$536,750.00	\$1,530.00	\$864,450.00	\$900.00	\$508,500.00	\$850.00	\$480,250.0	
11	5,253	TON		SCREENINGS (3/8")	\$ 40.00	\$ 210,120.00	\$55.00	\$288,915.00	\$80.00	\$420,240.00	\$39.00	\$204,867.00	\$100.00	\$525,300.00	\$122.00	\$640,866.00	
12	146	TON		ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FLUSH COAT)	\$ 500.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$800.00	\$116,800.00	\$500.00	\$73,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$175,200.00	\$800.00	\$116,800.00	\$860.00	\$125,560.00	
13	65,650	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 5/6)	\$ 1.25	\$ 82,062.50	\$0.42	\$27,573.00	\$0.40	\$26,260.00	\$0.40	\$26,260.00	\$0.42	\$27,573.00	\$0.43	\$28,229.50	
14	48,000	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 12/12A)	\$ 1.25	\$ 60,000.00	\$0.42	\$20,160.00	\$0.40	\$19,200.00	\$0.40	\$19,200.00	\$0.42	\$20,160.00	\$0.43	\$20,640.0	
15	15,170	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 18/19)	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,962.50	\$1.05	\$15,928.50	\$1.00	\$15,170.00	\$1.00	\$15,170.00	\$1.05	\$15,928.50	\$1.07	\$16,231.9	
16	12,637	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 21/22)	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,796.25	\$1.25	\$15,796.25	\$1.20	\$15,164.40	\$1.20	\$15,164.40	\$1.25	\$15,796.25	\$1.28	\$16,175.3	
17	14,915	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 25 )	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,643.75	\$0.77	\$11,484.55	\$0.75	\$11,186.25	\$0.75	\$11,186.25	\$0.80	\$11,932.00	\$0.80	\$11,932.0	
18	78,882	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 27B )	\$ 1.25	\$ 98,602.50	\$0.77	\$60,739.14	\$0.75	\$59,161.50	\$0.75	\$59,161.50	\$0.80	\$63,105.60	\$0.80	\$63,105.6	
19	5,400	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 28/29 )	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,750.00	\$2.60	\$14,040.00	\$2.50	\$13,500.00	\$2.50	\$13,500.00	\$2.60	\$14,040.00	\$2.68	\$14,472.0	
20	1,550	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 31/32)	\$ 1.25	, ,	\$1.25	\$1,937.50	\$2.50	\$3,875.00	\$2.50	\$3,875.00	\$2.60	\$4,030.00	\$2.68	\$4,154.0	
21	1,812	LF		8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 38/38A)	\$ 1.25 \$ 1.25		\$0.31	\$561.72	\$1.20	\$2,174.40	\$1.20	\$2,174.40	\$1.25	\$2,265.00	\$1.28	\$2,319.3	
22	42,000	LF I F		6" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)(DETAIL 39 )	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$0.31	\$13,020.00	\$0.30	\$12,600.00	\$0.30	\$12,600.00	\$0.30	\$12,600.00	\$0.32	\$13,440.0	
23	6,000	-		6" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)(DETAIL 39A)	\$ 1.25		\$0.31	\$1,860.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00	\$0.30	\$1,800.00	\$0.32	\$1,920.0	
24	196,706	LF		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$ 0.50 \$ 3.500.00		\$0.31	\$60,978.86	\$0.30	\$59,011.80	\$0.30	\$59,011.80	\$0.30	\$59,011.80	\$0.32	\$62,945.9	
25	36	LN MI		CRACK SEAL TREATMENT (TYPE V)		,	\$3,800.00	\$136,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$162,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$162,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$156,600.00	\$4,271.44	\$153,771.8	
26	1,697	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE D)	\$ 5.00		\$4.13	\$7,008.61	\$4.00	\$6,788.00	\$4.00	\$6,788.00	\$4.20	\$7,127.40	\$4.28	\$7,263.1	
27	1,065	EA EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE G)	\$ 5.00		\$4.13	\$4,398.45	\$4.00	\$4,260.00	\$4.00	\$4,260.00	\$4.20	\$4,473.00	\$4.28	\$4,558.2	
28	39	EA EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE H)	\$ 5.00		\$4.13	\$161.07	\$4.00	\$156.00	\$4.00	\$156.00	\$4.20	\$163.80	\$4.28	\$166.9	
29	120	EA		PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE A)	\$ 5.00		\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.50	\$1,260.00	\$10.70	\$1,284.0	
30	1,272	EA		REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$ 1.00		\$1.05	\$1,335.60	\$1.00	\$1,272.00	\$1.00	\$1,272.00	\$1.05	\$1,335.60	\$1.07	\$1,361.0	
31	2,940	SF		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 5.00		\$4.65	\$13,671.00	\$4.50	\$13,230.00	\$4.50	\$13,230.00	\$4.75	\$13,965.00	\$4.82	\$14,170.8	
32	609	SF		PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT)	\$ 2.00		\$4.15	\$2,527.35	\$4.00	\$2,436.00	\$4.00	\$2,436.00	\$4.20	\$2,557.80	\$4.28	\$2,606.5	
33	2,798	SF		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 1.50		\$2.60	\$7,274.80	\$2.50	\$6,995.00	\$2.50	\$6,995.00	\$2.60	\$7,274.80	\$2.68	\$7,498.6	
34	1	LS	DID :	MOBILIZATION	\$ 90,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$130,346.87	\$130,346.8	
	TOTAL BASE BID - LOCATIONS 1 TO 9 (ITEMS 1-34)			LOCATIONS 1 FO 9 (ITEMS 1-34)	\$1,701,18	5.00	\$1,69	\$1,698,841.40		\$1,968,670.35		\$2,015,455.00		\$2,199,613.35		\$2,280,120.00	

ADDITIVE BID 10A -11A			Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5			
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)										
35	6,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
36	10,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATION)	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
37	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,275.00	\$12,275.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
38	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39	50	SQYD		TEMPORARY COVER	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.05	\$102.50	\$26.75	\$1,337.50
40	1	LS		PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
41	2	EA		ADVANCE NOTIFICATION SIGN	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,605.00	\$3,210.00
42	2	EA		TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$245.00	\$490.00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00
43	363	TON		SAND COVER	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$30.00	\$10,890.00	\$20.00	\$7,260.00	\$12.00	\$4,356.00	\$29.00	\$10,527.00	\$15.00	\$5,445.00
44	123	TON	s	POLYMER ASPHALTIC EMULSION (SEAL COAT)	\$ 700.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$800.00	\$98,400.00	\$700.00	\$86,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$184,500.00	\$900.00	\$110,700.00	\$850.00	\$104,550.00
45	1,140	TON		SCREENINGS (3/8")	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$55.00	\$62,700.00	\$30.00	\$34,200.00	\$41.00	\$46,740.00	\$100.00	\$114,000.00	\$80.00	\$91,200.00
46	33	TON	S	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FLUSH COAT)	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$860.00	\$28,380.00
47	21,885	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 5/6)	\$ 1.25	\$ 27,356.25	\$0.31	\$6,784.35	\$0.30	\$6,565.50	\$0.30	\$6,565.50	\$0.30	\$6,565.50	\$0.32	\$7,003.20
48	5,895	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 18/19 )	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,368.75	\$0.85	\$5,010.75	\$0.80	\$4,716.00	\$0.80	\$4,716.00	\$0.85	\$5,010.75	\$0.86	\$5,069.70
49	1,600	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 21/22 )	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.05	\$1,680.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.05	\$1,680.00	\$1.07	\$1,712.00
50	61,580	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 27B )	\$ 1.25	\$ 76,975.00	\$0.62	\$38,179.60	\$0.60	\$36,948.00	\$0.60	\$36,948.00	\$0.60	\$36,948.00	\$0.64	\$39,411.20
51	1,370	LF		4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 28/29 )	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,712.50	\$2.06	\$2,822.20	\$2.00	\$2,740.00	\$2.00	\$2,740.00	\$2.10	\$2,877.00	\$2.14	\$2,931.80
52	100	LF		8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE) (DETAIL 38/38A)	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.07	\$107.00
53	1,400	LF		6" PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)(DETAIL 39 )	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,750.00	\$0.31	\$434.00	\$0.30	\$420.00	\$0.30	\$420.00	\$0.30	\$420.00	\$0.32	\$448.00
54	92,430	LF		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	\$ 0.50	\$ 46,215.00	\$0.26	\$24,031.80	\$0.25	\$23,107.50	\$0.25	\$23,107.50	\$0.25	\$23,107.50	\$0.27	\$24,956.10
55	758	SF		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,790.00	\$4.15	\$3,145.70	\$4.00	\$3,032.00	\$4.00	\$3,032.00	\$4.20	\$3,183.60	\$4.28	\$3,244.24
56	758	SF		REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,032.00	\$2.06	\$1,561.48	\$2.00	\$1,516.00	\$2.00	\$1,516.00	\$2.10	\$1,591.80	\$2.14	\$1,622.12
57	1	LS		MOBILIZATION	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,302.14	\$9,302.14
	TOTAL ADDITIVE BID 10A -11A (ITEMS 35 THROUGH 57)				\$402,374	.50	\$320,	694.88	\$245,8	55.00	\$390,8	66.00	\$452,3	93.65	\$380	0,000.00

TOTAL BASE AND ADDITIVE LOCATION	\$2,103,559.50	\$2,019,536.28	\$2,214,525.35	\$2,406,321.00	\$2,652,007.00	\$2,660,120.00

F - Final Pay Item S - Specialty Item